(R-95-1290)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285525 Adopted on MAR 27 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to the Agreement with David Reed Landscape Architects, for sidewalk improvements for the Broadway Tile Replacements Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- $\frac{285525}{28525}$

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$15,000 from CIP 52-327.0, Safety All Weather Walks, Fund No. 30300 to CIP 52-325.0, Broadway Tile Replacements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an increase to the FY 1995 budget by \$64,730, Private and Others Contribution Fund No. 63022, from CCDC per Resolution No. 2436, for CIP 52-325.0, Broadway Tile Replacements Project, be and it is hereby authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an increase to the FY 1995 budget by \$6,071, Private and Others Contribution Fund 63022 from United Enterprises, Ltd., for placement of a concrete cap over deteriorated basement at 5th and Broadway, be and it is hereby authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$85,801 (\$15,000 from TransNet, \$64,730 from CCDC

and \$6,071 from United Enterprise, Ltd.) from CIP 52-325.0, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Allisyn L Thomas Deputy City Attorney

ALT:pev 03/07/95

Aud.Cert:9500902

Or.Dept:E&D R-95-1290 Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUD!TOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C)F UNALL	OLIED R		AC _	9500902
forth in	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resolu	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is a	otment of	GINATING TO	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$				Fund						
Purp										
·										
Date		By:								
								OR AND CO	IPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG LINE	. CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ATA OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
			<u> </u>					TOTAL A	MOUNT	
									FUND OVERRIDE	
purpos Treasui same <i>a</i>	e of ry, or are to	said cor r are an o be dra	ntract, tha ticipated	at suffici	ient moneys ne into the 1	to meet to reasury, t	he obligati	ons of said	d contract	opropriated for the are actually in the
•		to come ceed \$	into the	Treasur			tually in th	e Treasury	, together	on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
•	о Ех	ceed \$	into the	Treasur 85	y, to the cred		tually in th	e Treasury	, together	with the moneys
Not t	o Exi dor	ceed \$	into the	Treasur 85 dscape	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects	dit of said a	tually in th appropriati	e Treasury on, are oth	, together erwise und	with the moneys
Not t	o Ex dor ose	ceed \$ David Re Authoriz	into the	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects	dit of said a	tually in thappropriation	e Treasury on, are oth	y, together erwise und onal service	with the moneys encumbered.
Not t	o Exi dor ose	ceed \$ David Re Authoriz	eed Land ing the e	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit	y, to the creations, to the creations, and the creations are the creations and the creations are the creations.	dit of said a	tually in thappropriation	e Treasury on, are oth	y, together erwise und onal service	with the moneys encumbered.
Not t Venc Purp	o Exi dor ose	ceed \$ David Re Authoriz	eed Land ing the e	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit rovemer	y, to the creations, 801.00 Architects Eure of funds Ints for the br	for first an oadway til	nendment of replacem	to professionents proje	onal servicett.	with the moneys encumbered.
Not to Vence Purp Date	o Exidor ose	ceed \$ David Re Authoriz for sidev	eed Landing the e	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit rovemer 1 2, 1995	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects cure of funds onts for the br	for first an oadway til By: COUNTING D. JOB	nendment of the population of	to professionents project AND COMBENE/	onal servicet.	with the moneys encumbered.
Vence Purp Date	o Exidor	ceed \$ David Re Authoriz	eed Landing the evalk imp	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit rovemer 1 2, 1995	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects cure of funds onts for the brocodurt 9544	for first an Coadway til By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	nendment of replacem	to professionents project AND COMBENT/EQUIP	onal servicett.	with the moneys encumbered.
Venc Purp Date	o Exidor ose	David Ro Authoriz for sidev	eed Landing the e	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit rovemer 1 2, 1995	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects cure of funds nts for the br	for first an oadway til By: COUNTING D. JOB	nendment of the population of	to professionents project AND COMBENE/	onal servicet.	with the moneys encumbered. es agreement s department AMOUNT
Vence Purp Date	o Exidor ose	David Ro Authoriz for sidev	eed Landing the evalk imp	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit rovemer 1 2, 1995	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects cure of funds onts for the brocodurt 9544	for first an Coadway til By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	nendment of the population of	to professionents project AND COMBENT/EQUIP	onal servicet.	with the moneys encumbered. Sees agreement SEMENTIAL AMOUNT \$70,801.00
Vence Purp Date	o Exidor ose	David Ro Authoriz for sidev	eed Landing the evalk imp	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit rovemer 1 2, 1995	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects cure of funds onts for the brocodurt 9544	for first an Coadway til By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	nendment of the population of	to profession and control benefits project or and control benefit bene	onal service ct. FACILITY	with the moneys encumbered. Sees agreement AMOUNT \$70,801.00 15,000.00
Vence Purp Date	o Exidor ose	David Road Authorize for sideverthe 63022	eed Landing the evalk imp	Treasur 85 dscape / expendit rovemer 1 2, 1995	y, to the cree 5,801.00 Architects cure of funds onts for the brocodurt 9544	for first an Coadway til By: COUNTING D JOB ORDER	nendment of the population of	to professionents project AND COMBENT/EQUIP	onal service ct. FACILITY	with the moneys encumbered. Sees agreement SEMENTIAL AMOUNT \$70,801.00

MAR 27 1995

R-285525